
SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

ALEKNAGIK
ATKA
CHENEGA BAY
COLD BAY
EGEGIK
KASAAN
KING SALMON
QUINHAGAK
SELDOVIA
TENAKEE SPRINGS
TOGIAK
WHALE PASS

ADAK
CORDOVA
CRAIG
EDNA BAY
KLUKWAN
NANWALEK
NIKOLSKI
PETERSBURG
PLATINUM
PORT ALEXANDER
SAND POINT
SKAGWAY
THORNE BAY
CHINIAK
HOOPER BAY
HYDER
KING COVE
KOTLIK
KWIGILLINGOK
PORT LIONS
SCAMMON BAY

RURAL CITY
 0
 0
 5

 21
 1
 5
 1
 0

 117
 45
 1

 15
 378

 3
 428
 298
 30
 2
 4
 0

 720
 0

 23
 12
 48

 103
 0
 0

 28
 20
 0
 0

 10
 0

CURRENT

TOTAL ISSUED TO DATE 
( excluding revoked )

RURAL TRIBAL TOTAL

TOTAL CURRENT            
( active SHARCs ) 

 3,780

 8,123 12,089

 5,993

 20,212

 9,773

 6
 12
 15
 43
 1

 17
 7
 4

 215
 60
 4

 33
 386
 26

 802
 569
 57
 5

 12
 7

 1,449
 2

 34
 29
 78

 205
 2
 9

 52
 36
 1
 1

 42
 5

ISSUED TO DATE

SUMMARY BY AREA OR TRIBE



SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

ST PAUL ISLAND
TATITLEK
TOKSOOK BAY
UNALASKA
AKHIOK
BETHEL
CHIGNIK
COFFMAN COVE
EEK
ELFIN COVE
GUSTAVUS
MEYERS CHUCK
NAUKATI BAY
NELSON LAGOON
PORT HEIDEN
SAVOONGA
SITKA
GOODNEWS BAY
HAINES
HOONAH
KAKE
KARLUK
LARSEN BAY
MANOKOTAK
NAKNEK
NIGHTMUTE
OLD HARBOR
OUZINKIE
PELICAN
PORT GRAHAM
PT. BAKER
SAXMAN
ST GEORGE ISLAND
TELLER
WHITE MOUNTAIN
ANGOON
CHIGNIK BAY
CHIGNIK LAKE
CLARKS POINT
DILLINGHAM
EMMONAK
HOLLIS

RURAL CITY
 0
 8
 0

 72
 0
 1
 0

 44
 0

 11
 45
 7

 34
 0
 0
 0

 1,124
 0

 388
 75
 27
 2
 4
 2
 3
 1
 5

 12
 32
 7

 15
 10
 0
 9
 0

 12
 1
 1
 0

 21
 0

 39

CURRENT
 6

 15
 3

 200
 1
 5

 11
 73
 1

 24
 107
 15
 37
 1
 3
 2

 2,249
 2

 682
 194
 73
 2

 19
 2
 7

 24
 33
 35
 71
 24
 22
 35
 9

 12
 2

 36
 1
 5
 1

 70
 1

 80

ISSUED TO DATE



SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

KLAWOCK
MEKORYUK
PORT PROTECTION
SHELDON POINT
WRANGELL
AKUTAN
CHEFORNAK
CHEVAK
CHIGNIK LAGOON
GAMBELL
HYDABURG
KIPNUK
KODIAK
NEWTOK
NOME
PERRYVILLE
PILOT POINT
ALAKANUK
FALSE PASS
KONGIGANAK
METLAKATLA
SOUTH NAKNEK
YAKUTAT

RURAL CITY
 133

 0
 14
 0

 318
 0
 1
 0
 0
 0

 10
 0

 1,100
 0

 12
 0
 1
 0
 1
 0

 19
 1

 53

CURRENT

CHIGNIK LAKE VILLAGE
CHILKOOT INDIAN ASSOCIATION
KENAITZE INDIAN TRIBE
LEVELOCK VILLAGE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AKHIOK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ATKA
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHENEGA
NATIVE VILLAGE OF DIOMEDE (INALIK)
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ELIM
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EYAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KONGIGANAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NANWALEK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NELSON LAGOON
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SHISHMAREF
NEWTOK VILLAGE
QAGAN TAYAGUNGIN TRIBE OF SAND POINT VILLAGE
VILLAGE OF SALAMATOFF

TRIBAL NAME
 10
 47

 120
 1
 9
 5

 17
 1
 0

 74
 5

 44
 3
 0
 1

 86
 19

CURRENTISSUED TO DATE
 14
 65

 150
 2

 25
 7

 31
 1
 1

 106
 10
 52
 3
 1
 3

 325
 26

 223
 2

 29
 2

 609
 4
 3
 5

 10
 1

 24
 1

 2,543
 1

 31
 2
 1
 1
 5
 3

 69
 3

 96

ISSUED TO DATE



SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

CORDOVA
MANOKOTAK VILLAGE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF GOODNEWS BAY (MUMTRAQ)
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KWIGILLINGOK
UGASHIK VILLAGE
VILLAGE OF KANATAK
AGDAAGUX TRIBE OF KING COVE
CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT AND HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES
CHEVAK NATIVE VILLAGE (KASHUNAMIUT)
CRAIG COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
HOONAH INDIAN ASSOCIATION
IVANOFF BAY VILLAGE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NIGHTMUTE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT LIONS
NATIVE VILLAGE OF WHITE MOUNTAIN
NOME ESKIMO COMMUNITY
STEBBINS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
TWIN HILLS VILLAGE
AKHIOK
AUKQUAN TRADITIONAL COUNCIL
HYDABURG COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
LESNOI VILLAGE (WOODY ISLAND)
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHIGNIK LAGOON
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PERRYVILLE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT GRAHAM
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNALAKLEET
PETERSBURG INDIAN ASSOCIATION
PLATINUM TRADITIONAL VILLAGE
PRIBILOF ISLANDS ALEUT COMMUNITY OF ST PAUL
QAWALINGIN TRIBE OF UNALASKA
VILLAGE OF CHEFORNAK
YAKUTAT TLINGIT TRIBE
KING ISLAND NATIVE COMMUNITY
KLAWOCK COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
METLAKATLA INDIAN COMMUNITY, ANNETTE ISLAND RESERVE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AFOGNAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHIGNIK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF COUNCIL
NATIVE VILLAGE OF HOOPER BAY
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KOYUK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NAPAKIAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NIKOLSKI

TRIBAL NAME
 1
 1
 4
 2
 2

 18
 62

 462
 4

 62
 140

 8
 1

 32
 0

 15
 0
 0
 0
 1

 124
 71
 19
 22
 41
 3

 74
 0

 43
 25
 14
 39
 1

 79
 167
 23
 7
 4

 16
 1
 0
 0

CURRENTISSUED TO DATE
 2
 1

 16
 48
 4

 26
 85

 859
 7

 84
 252
 16
 8

 59
 2

 24
 4
 1
 1
 3

 211
 260
 43
 40
 58
 6

 129
 2

 257
 50
 26
 65
 2

 185
 411
 36
 13
 5

 92
 1
 3

 12



SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

NINILCHIK VILLAGE
OLD HARBOR
PORT GRAHAM
SAXMAN
SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA
VILLAGE OF CLARK'S POINT
WRANGELL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
CHILKAT INDIAN VILLAGE
DOUGLAS INDIAN ASSOCIATION
EGEGIK VILLAGE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EEK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KANAKANAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF LARSEN BAY
NATIVE VILLAGE OF MEKORYUK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SAVOONGA
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TOKSOOK BAY (NUNAKAUYAK)
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF KAKE
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF KASAAN
SKAGWAY VILLAGE
SOUTH NAKNEK VILLAGE
SUN'AQ TRIBE OF KODIAK (FORMERLY SHOONAQ')
WRANGELL
ANGOON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
KETCHIKAN INDIAN CORPORATION
KODIAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AKUTAN
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ALEKNAGIK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF BREVIG MISSION
NATIVE VILLAGE OF DILLINGHAM (CURYUNG)
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EKUK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF FALSE PASS
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KARLUK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KWINHAGAK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SCAMMON BAY
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNGA
NATIVE VILLAGE OF WALES
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF SAXMAN
ORUTSARARMUIT NATIVE VILLAGE
TRADITIONAL VILLAGE OF TOGIAK
VILLAGE OF KOTLIK
VILLAGE OF OLD HARBOR
CHINIK ESKIMO COMMUNITY

TRIBAL NAME
 81
 2
 2
 2

 289
 1

 91
 22
 15
 1
 7
 0

 36
 6

 17
 33
 81
 6
 3
 1

 123
 1

 86
 478

 0
 21
 5
 1

 16
 0
 1
 4
 3
 3
 8
 1

 36
 9
 3
 1

 42
 1

CURRENTISSUED TO DATE
 139

 2
 2
 3

 538
 3

 132
 44
 26
 6

 21
 1

 60
 18
 44

 533
 141
 12
 4
 3

 223
 1

 153
 1,009

 1
 49
 7
 1

 30
 3

 14
 9

 11
 6

 15
 1

 65
 14
 12
 1

 78
 1



SHARC Summary Report

NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, AK   99802-1668

Prepared:  Dec 30, 2010
Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

METLAKATLA
NAKNEK NATIVE VILLAGE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF BELKOFSKI
NATIVE VILLAGE OF GAMBELL
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KIPNUK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF OUZINKIE
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT HEIDEN
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SHAKTOOLIK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TATITLEK
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TUNUNAK
PAULOFF HARBOR VILLAGE
PRIBILOF ISLANDS ALEUT COMMUNITY OF ST GEORGE
SELDOVIA VILLAGE TRIBE

TRIBAL NAME
 1
 8
 5
 1

 13
 32
 0
 1

 23
 13
 48
 6

 60

CURRENTISSUED TO DATE
 1

 11
 6
 6

 90
 55
 1
 2

 42
 73
 64
 30
 75


