Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

SHARC Summary Report

	RURAL	TRIBAL	TOTAL
TOTAL ISSUED TO DATE (excluding revoked)	12,089	8,123	20,212
TOTAL CURRENT	5,993	3,780	9,773
(active SHARCs)			

SUMMARY BY AREA OR TRIBE

RURAL CITY	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
ALEKNAGIK	6	0
ATKA	12	0
CHENEGA BAY	15	5
COLD BAY	43	21
EGEGIK	1	1
KASAAN	17	5
KING SALMON	7	1
QUINHAGAK	4	0
SELDOVIA	215	117
TENAKEE SPRINGS	60	45
TOGIAK	4	1
WHALE PASS	33	15
	386	378
ADAK	26	3
CORDOVA	802	428
CRAIG	569	298
EDNA BAY	57	30
KLUKWAN	5	2
NANWALEK	12	4
NIKOLSKI	7	0
PETERSBURG	1,449	720
PLATINUM	2	0
PORT ALEXANDER	34	23
SAND POINT	29	12
SKAGWAY	78	48
THORNE BAY	205	103
CHINIAK	2	0
HOOPER BAY	9	0
HYDER	52	28
KING COVE	36	20
KOTLIK	1	0
KWIGILLINGOK	1	0
PORT LIONS	42	10
SCAMMON BAY	5	0

Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

RURAL CITY	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
ST PAUL ISLAND TATITLEK	6	0
TOKSOOK BAY	15	8
UNALASKA	3 200	0 72
AKHIOK		0
BETHEL	1 5	1
CHIGNIK	11	0
COFFMAN COVE	73	44
EEK	1	0
ELFIN COVE	24	11
GUSTAVUS	107	45
MEYERS CHUCK	15	7
NAUKATI BAY	37	34
NELSON LAGOON		0
PORT HEIDEN	1 3	0
SAVOONGA	2	0
SITKA	2,249	1,124
GOODNEWS BAY	2,249	0
HAINES	682	388
HOONAH	194	75
KAKE	73	73 27
KARLUK	2	2
LARSEN BAY	19	4
MANOKOTAK	2	2
NAKNEK	7	3
NIGHTMUTE	24	1
OLD HARBOR	33	5
OUZINKIE	35	12
PELICAN	71	32
PORT GRAHAM	24	7
PT. BAKER	22	15
SAXMAN	35	10
ST GEORGE ISLAND	9	0
TELLER	12	9
WHITE MOUNTAIN	2	0
ANGOON	36	12
CHIGNIK BAY		12
CHIGNIK BAT CHIGNIK LAKE	1 5	1
CLARKS POINT	1	0
DILLINGHAM	70	21
EMMONAK		0
HOLLIS	1 80	39
HOLLIS	ου	39

Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

RURAL CITY	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
KLAWOCK	223	133
MEKORYUK	2	0
PORT PROTECTION	29	14
SHELDON POINT	2	0
WRANGELL	609	318
AKUTAN	4	0
CHEFORNAK	3	1
CHEVAK	5	0
CHIGNIK LAGOON	10	0
GAMBELL	1	0
HYDABURG	24	10
KIPNUK	1	0
KODIAK	2,543	1,100
NEWTOK	1	0
NOME	31	12
PERRYVILLE	2	0
PILOT POINT	1	1
ALAKANUK	1	0
FALSE PASS	5	1
KONGIGANAK	3	0
METLAKATLA	69	19
SOUTH NAKNEK	3	1
YAKUTAT	96	53

TRIBAL NAME	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
CHIGNIK LAKE VILLAGE	14	10
CHILKOOT INDIAN ASSOCIATION	65	47
KENAITZE INDIAN TRIBE	150	120
LEVELOCK VILLAGE	2	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AKHIOK	25	9
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ATKA	7	5
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHENEGA	31	17
NATIVE VILLAGE OF DIOMEDE (INALIK)	1	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ELIM	1	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EYAK	106	74
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KONGIGANAK	10	5
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NANWALEK	52	44
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NELSON LAGOON	3	3
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SHISHMAREF	1	0
NEWTOK VILLAGE	3	1
QAGAN TAYAGUNGIN TRIBE OF SAND POINT VILLAGE	325	86
VILLAGE OF SALAMATOFF	26	19

Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

TRIBAL NAME	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
CORDOVA	2	l
MANOKOTAK VILLAGE	1	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF GOODNEWS BAY (MUMTRAQ)	16	4
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KWIGILLINGOK	48	2
UGASHIK VILLAGE	4	2
VILLAGE OF KANATAK	26	18
AGDAAGUX TRIBE OF KING COVE	85	62
CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT AND HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES	859	462
CHEVAK NATIVE VILLAGE (KASHUNAMIUT)	7	4
CRAIG COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	84	62
HOONAH INDIAN ASSOCIATION	252	140
IVANOFF BAY VILLAGE	16	8
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NIGHTMUTE	8	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT LIONS	59	32
NATIVE VILLAGE OF WHITE MOUNTAIN	2	0
NOME ESKIMO COMMUNITY	24	15
STEBBINS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	4	0
TWIN HILLS VILLAGE	1	0
AKHIOK	1	0
AUKQUAN TRADITIONAL COUNCIL	3	1
HYDABURG COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION	211	124
LESNOI VILLAGE (WOODY ISLAND)	260	71
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHIGNIK LAGOON	43	19
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PERRYVILLE	40	22
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT GRAHAM	58	41
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNALAKLEET	6	3
PETERSBURG INDIAN ASSOCIATION	129	74
PLATINUM TRADITIONAL VILLAGE	2	0
PRIBILOF ISLANDS ALEUT COMMUNITY OF ST PAUL	257	43
QAWALINGIN TRIBE OF UNALASKA	50	25
VILLAGE OF CHEFORNAK	26	14
YAKUTAT TLINGIT TRIBE	65	39
KING ISLAND NATIVE COMMUNITY	2	1
KLAWOCK COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION	185	79
METLAKATLA INDIAN COMMUNITY, ANNETTE ISLAND RESERVE	411	167
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AFOGNAK	36	23
NATIVE VILLAGE OF CHIGNIK	13	7
NATIVE VILLAGE OF COUNCIL	5	4
NATIVE VILLAGE OF HOOPER BAY	92	16
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KOYUK	1	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NAPAKIAK	3	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF NIKOLSKI	12	0

Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

TRIBAL NAME	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
NINILCHIK VILLAGE	139	81
OLD HARBOR	2	2
PORT GRAHAM	2	2
SAXMAN	3	2
SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA	538	289
VILLAGE OF CLARK'S POINT	3	1
WRANGELL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION	132	91
CHILKAT INDIAN VILLAGE	44	22
DOUGLAS INDIAN ASSOCIATION	26	15
EGEGIK VILLAGE	6	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EEK	21	7
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KANAKANAK	1	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF LARSEN BAY	60	36
NATIVE VILLAGE OF MEKORYUK	18	6
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SAVOONGA	44	17
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TOKSOOK BAY (NUNAKAUYAK)	533	33
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF KAKE	141	81
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF KASAAN	12	6
SKAGWAY VILLAGE	4	3
SOUTH NAKNEK VILLAGE	3	1
SUN'AQ TRIBE OF KODIAK (FORMERLY SHOONAQ')	223	123
WRANGELL	1	1
ANGOON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	153	86
KETCHIKAN INDIAN CORPORATION	1,009	478
KODIAK	1	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF AKUTAN	49	21
NATIVE VILLAGE OF ALEKNAGIK	7	5
NATIVE VILLAGE OF BREVIG MISSION	1	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF DILLINGHAM (CURYUNG)	30	16
NATIVE VILLAGE OF EKUK	3	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF FALSE PASS	14	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KARLUK	9	4
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KWINHAGAK	11	3
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SCAMMON BAY	6	3
NATIVE VILLAGE OF UNGA	15	8
NATIVE VILLAGE OF WALES	1	1
ORGANIZED VILLAGE OF SAXMAN	65	36
ORUTSARARMUIT NATIVE VILLAGE	14	9
TRADITIONAL VILLAGE OF TOGIAK	12	3
VILLAGE OF KOTLIK	1	1
VILLAGE OF OLD HARBOR	78	42
CHINIK ESKIMO COMMUNITY	1	1

Prepared: Dec 30, 2010

Restricted Access Management

800-304-4846

TRIBAL NAME	ISSUED TO DATE	CURRENT
METLAKATLA	1	1
NAKNEK NATIVE VILLAGE	11	8
NATIVE VILLAGE OF BELKOFSKI	6	5
NATIVE VILLAGE OF GAMBELL	6	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF KIPNUK	90	13
NATIVE VILLAGE OF OUZINKIE	55	32
NATIVE VILLAGE OF PORT HEIDEN	1	0
NATIVE VILLAGE OF SHAKTOOLIK	2	1
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TATITLEK	42	23
NATIVE VILLAGE OF TUNUNAK	73	13
PAULOFF HARBOR VILLAGE	64	48
PRIBILOF ISLANDS ALEUT COMMUNITY OF ST GEORGE	30	6
SELDOVIA VILLAGE TRIBE	75	60